502818342 05/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2864937

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
MARCO BELEGGIA				05/08/2014		
					·	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	NATIO	NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNSEL OF CANADA				
Street Address:	1200 M	1200 MONTREAL ROAD				
City:	ΟΤΤΑΥ	OTTAWA				
State/Country:	CANAE	CANADA				
Postal Code:	K1AOF	K1AOR6				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2					
Property Type		r	Number			
Application Number:		12930749				
Application Number: 6		01336256				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(248)364-2200				
Correspondence will using a fax number, in						
• • •		2483642100	-			
		raggiodinnin@a	odinnin@aol.com			
-			GIO & DINNIN, P.C.			
Address Line 1:			CAMBRIDGE COURT, STE. 410			
Address Line 4:		AUBURN HILLS	6, MICHIGAN 48326			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1452-010	1452-01002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	MICHAEL	MICHAEL T. RAGGIO			
SIGNATURE:		/Michael 7	/Michael T. Raggio/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/21/201	05/21/2014			
Total Attachments: 2		I				
source=1542_01002_Be						
source=1542_01002_Be	leggia As	signment#page2	2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **BELEGGIA**, Marco, citizen of Italy and residing at Alt Nowawes 59, 14482 Potsdam, GERMANY have made an invention as described and claimed in the application(s) for Letters Patent entitled

"PHASE CONTRAST IMAGING AND PREPARING A TEM THEREFOR"

filed in the United States of America on January 19, 2010 under Provisional Application No. 61/336,256; filed in the United States of America on January 15, 2011 under Application No. 12/930,749; and filed in the Japanese Patent Office on January 17, 2011 under Application No. 2011-007213;

and WHEREAS National Research Council of Canada, a body corporate under the *National Research Council Act* by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the city of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I BELEGGIA, Marco by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the National Research Council of Canada, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, including the right to claim priority, the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention and national laws, the right to file any divisional and/or continuation applications, and my full and exclusive right in and to said divisional and/or continuation applications, in and to said invention;

and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, as far as my rights are concerned, to National Research Council of Canada, as the assignee, for the sole behoof of said National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself in the event that ownership rested with me, the inventor. In addition, I confirm that the National Research Council of Canada has full rights to abandon the invention and any related patents or patent applications or any aspect thereof in any and all jurisidictions at its sole discretion and without providing compensation to myself.

1/2

PATENT REEL: 032939 FRAME: 0941

The inventor signing this document acknowledges that, except as explicitly noted herein, his/her entire inventive contribution made toward this invention was completed in the course of his/her work with and/or for the **National Research Council of Canada** and no other person or organization has any claim to their rights in the invention or any aspect thereof and the inventors have not granted or purported to grant rights in the invention to any other party or organization at any time.

This document has been read and understood prior to signature. Receipt of sufficient opportunity to seek clarification of any concerns is acknowleged.

Executed this <u>8</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, <u>2914</u> at <u>K65</u>. <u>4706B</u> Denmark. Menu Dyn **BELEGGIA**. Marco

Declaration by Witness 1. ADAM FULLER , whose full post office address is *LoveBEU* Dies ALLE 2.4 TV COPENHAGEN SOUTH 2300 DENMARK Say:

That I was personally present and did hear and see, BELEGGIA, Marco who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment and confirm having read and understood all that it contains.

(signature of witness)

2/2

PATENT REEL: 032939 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 05/21/2014